
2022-2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The ACC Michigan Board of Directors is made up of a variety of members representing a wide 
range of corporate employers across the state of Michigan. 
 
The Board is eager to connect with prospective and new members. Please do not hesitate to reach 
out to make a personal connection or to have a quick chat.

Pervin Taleyarkhan  
President
Whirlpool

pervin_r_taleyarkhan@whirlpool.com

Robert Fine
Immediate Past 

President
BCBSM

rfine@bcbsm.com

Samantha Borden  
1st Vice President

Faurecia
samantha.borden@faurecia.com

Andrea Johnson
2nd Vice President

AAM
Andrea.Johnson@aam.com

Josh Birk 
Treasurer
FORVIA

josh.birk@forvia.com

Jordan Leaming
Secretary

Delta Dental
jleaming@deltadentalmi.com

Heather Betts
Director at Large

DTE Energy
heather.betts@dteenergy.com

Donelle Buratto
Director at Large

Trinity Health
donelle.buratto@trinity-health.org

Matthew Cameron
Director at Large

Whirlpool
matthew_r_cameron@whirlpool.com

Matthew Case
Director at Large

Delta Dental
matthew.a.case.law@gmail.com

Bernard Lourim
Director at Large
FANUC America

bernard.lourim@fanucamerica.com

Michael Qaqish
Director at Large

IAC Group
mqaqish@iacgroup.com

Jennifer Neumann
Director at Large

AAM
jennifer.neumann@aam.com

Jill Soubel Walsh
Director at Large

KLA
jill.soubel@kla.com

Lexi Woods
Director at Large

GLCF
leximwoods@gmail.com


